

Media Contact: Carolyn Mah VP of Marketing Providence Federal Credit Union Phone: (503) 522-9651 Fax: (503) 513-8770

6400 SE Lake Road, Suite 125, Milwaukie, OR 97222 providencecu.org

Press Release

Providence Federal Credit Union donates nearly \$10,000 to Providence Willamette Fall Medical Center to the Child and Adolescent Psychiatry Unit

Portland, Oregon (October 16, 2023)— Providence Federal Credit Union (PFCU) was proud to sponsor the Gala at the Falls 2023 in support of the Providence Willamette Falls Medical Center. The Games Show-themed event raised funds to increase access to stabilization care for young patients in the Child and Adolescent Psychiatry Unit.

"The care Providence Willamette Falls Medical Center provides is vital to many in our community, especially those who are most vulnerable," said Shirley Cate, President/CEO of Providence Federal Credit Union, "The Gala at the Falls is a perfect opportunity for us to support Providence's exceptional work with children and teens who suffer from psychological or behavioral issues."

Providence's Child and Adolescent Psychiatry Inpatient (CAPU) unit is unique as it's one of only a handful of programs of its kind in the United States. The short-term care center is one of the few in Oregon that accepts children, and the Oregon City hospital is the only one that accepts children under age 10.

PFCU sponsored a game table at the Gala on September 29 and donated an additional \$6,750 to this worthy cause for a total of nearly \$10,000.

About Providence Federal Credit Union

Providence Federal Credit Union was founded in 1962 and is now one of the largest full-service healthcare credit unions in the country over \$175 million in assets. They serve over 16,000 Providence employees, retirees and family members in Oregon, Washington, California, Montana, Texas, Nevada, and Alaska, as well as EyeHealth Northwest, the Portland Clinic, and United Domestic Workers (UDW Labor Union) members, staff, family members and retiree members, To learn more about Providence Federal Credit Union, please visit <u>www.providencecu.org</u>.

###







